In City Council 

VOTE 

Authorizing the City Manager on Behalf of the City of Lowell, to accept and expend a grant from the 
Executive Office of Public Safety and Security regarding the FY2025 Shannon Community Safety 
Initiative (CSI) award in the amount of Seven Hundred Ninety Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty-Seven and 
53/100 ($790,957.53) Dollars over a one-year period for use by the City of Lowell Police Department.  

--------- 

The City of Lowell is desirous of accepting and expending a grant from the Executive Office of Public 
Safety and Security regarding the FY2025 Shannon Community Safety Initiative (CSI); and 

The Grant will make available to the City the sum of Seven Hundred Ninety Thousand Nine Hundred 

Fifty-Seven and 53/100 ($790,957.53) Dollars over a one-year period which will enable the Police 

Department to implement a comprehensive anti-gang and youth violence strategy.  In addition to using 

funds for suppression activities, funding is subcontracted to a wide range of City entities and